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MFNDLC meets up to 4 times per year to plan and develop activities for the ADI program.  The 
purpose of MFNDLC is to address the pandemic rate of diabetes in Manitoba First Nations as a 
Public Health issue based on the Manitoba First Nations Strategy, ‘A Call to Action’. MFNDLC 
will also facilitate linkages, communication and information sharing between First Nations 
organizations and relevant groups regarding diabetes in Manitoba First Nations. If you have any 
requests, input or feedback on the program or resources, you may contact the ADI representative 
in your area.  
 

Representative/ 

Alternate 

Tribal Council or 
community 

Phone # / 
fax # 

Email address 

Elizabeth Proskurnik 

Geeta Soulimani 

Southeast 
Resource 
Development 
Council 

956-7500 / 
956-7382 

ElizabethP@serdc.mb.ca 

gsoulimani@serdc.mb.ca   

Grace McDougall 

Vivian Omarr  

 

Four Arrows 
Regional Health 
Authority 

947-2397 / 
982-3359 

gmcdougall@fourarrowsrha.org 

vomarr@fourarrowsrha.org  

Charlene Frechette 

Dianne Flett- Sinclair 

 

Cree Nation Tribal 
Health 

627-1535 / 
623-7809 

cfrechette@tribalhealth.ca 

dsinclair@tribalhealth.ca  

Barbara Thompson 

Trevor Thompson 

West Region Treaty 
2 & 4 Health 
Services Inc. 

622-9400 / 
622-9449 

bhompson@wrtchealth.com 

 tthompson@wrtchealth.com 

 

Arla Tait-Linklater 

Anita Crate 

  

Keewatin Tribal 
Council 

307-6926 / 
677-0255 

ATait-Linklater@ktc.ca 

ACrate@ktc.ca 

 

Debbie Braun- 

Hunter/ Shannon 

Wilson-(present-Sept. 

2022) 

 

Jessica Flett  
Sept. 2022- ongoing)  
 

Dakota Ojibway 
Tribal Council 

471-3780/ 

947-5179 
 
 

 

988-5370 / 

947-5179 

Dbraun-hunter@dohs.ca 
swilson@dohs.ca  

 

 

jflett@dohs.ca 

 

Tonia Traverse 

Liz Bone 

Interlake Reserve 
Tribal Council 

956-7413 / 
956-8840 

lizbone@irtc.ca 

ToniaTraverse@IRTC.ca  

Roba Frost 

Lynda Wright 

Nisichawayasihk 
Cree Nation 

484-2341/ 
484-2351 

rfrost@ncnwellness.ca 
lwright@ncnwellness.ca 

Appendix 2: Manitoba First Nations Diabetes Leadership Council 
(MFNDLC) 
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Eugennie Mercredi  

Helga Hamilton 

Cross Lake 676-3426 / 
676-3811 

ADIworkerclb@gmail.com  

hlhamilton16@hotmail.com 

Myrah Spence 

Lucy Muswagon 

Norway House 359-6704 / 
359-6161 

mspence@nhcn.ca 

lmuswagon@nhcn.ca  

Gloria Kohinski/ 
Connie Kuzdak 

Sagkeeng 367-9990 / 
367-4587 

gloria@sagkeenghealth.com  

ckuzdak@sagkeenghealth.com 

 

Sharon Monkman 

Tanya Kirkness 

Fisher River 645-2689 / 
645-2461 

frhcsharon@mymts.net 

frhctanya@mymts.net  

Dennis Pashe Dakota Tipi 857-9715 / 
856-0279 

DennisP@dwthealth.ca  

Vacant Tootinaowaziibeeng 546-3267 / 
546-3295 

 

Joan Dumas 

Rita Thomas 

South Indian Lake 374-2487 / 

374-2104 

joanhalkett@gmail.com  

Reet74thomas@gmail.com  

Alyssa Hoadley Community 
Nutritionist 

583-5817 alyssa.hoadley@sac-isc.gc.ca  

Natalie Wowk-
Slukynsky 

Regional 
Community 
Nutritionist 

430-0657 natalie.wowk-slukynsky@sac-
isc.gc.ca 
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